RESOLUTION 2023-1202

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING AND AMENDING THE CITY OF CHAMPAIGN TOWNSHIP'S PERSONNEL POLICY MANUAL

WHEREAS, The City of Champaign Township has a comprehensive Personnel Policy Manual; and

WHEREAS, the Township's Personnel Policy Manual addresses leave benefits for full time employees; and

WHEREAS, with the passage of The Paid Leave for All Workers Act, the Township must edit its Personnel Policy Manual to be in full compliance with The Paid Leave for All Worker's Act;

NOW THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF THE TOWN TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF THE CITY OF CHAMPAIGN, CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. The amended City of Champaign Township Personnel Policy Manual is hereby adopted and amended as shown in Exhibit 1 to this Resolution.

PRESENTED, APPROVED, ADOPTED AND RECORDED at the regular meeting of the Board of Town Trustees this 5thth day of December 2023 at 7:00 pm.

RESOLUTION 2023-1202

	Chair Board of Trustees
	Deborah Frank-Feinen
Marilyn Banks Town Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM	
Township Attorney	